
Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

STATISTICS 

Election Day Precincts Reporting 

Precincts Complete 

Precincts Partially Reported 

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 

Registered Voters - Total 

Registered Voters - Republican 

Registered Voters - Democratic 

Registered Voters - Nonpartisan 

Ballots Cast -Total 

Ballots Cast - Republican 

Ballots Cast - Democratic 

Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan 

Ballots Cast - Blank 

Voter Turnout - Total 

Voter Turnout - Republican 

Voter Turnout - Democratic 

Voter Turnout - Nonpartisan 

TOTAL 

15 of 15 

0 of 15 

15 of 15 

15 of 15 

42,278 

0 

0 

42,278 

10,089 

9,375 

714 

0 

7 

23 .86% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Candidates of the Republican Party for President of the United States 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Ryan Binkley 8 

Chris Christie 22 

Ron Desantis 155 

Nikki Haley 2,108 

Asa Hutchinson 6 

Vivek Ramaswamy 24 

David Stuckenberg 

Donald J. Trump 

Uncommitted 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

4 

6,915 

65 

15 

9,322 

2 

51 

9,375 

15 of 15 

REP County Commission District 5 Seat A District 5 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Marty Fugate 651 

Joe Morrison 1,247 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

Election Summary - 03/18/2024 7:19 AM 
Report generated with Electionware Copyright ·· 2007-2020 

4 

1,902 

147 

2,050 

2 of 2 
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Summary Results Report 

2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Assessor of Property 
Vote For 1 

Mike Campbell 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

TOTAL 

7,469 

45 

7,514 

1,860 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

9,375 

15 of 15 

REP Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat A 
Vote For 1 

Stephanie Bright Hatcher 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

TOTAL 

1,494 

15 

1,509 

. 0 
---••·--¥•"•••••-·--~,_,.,_,_,__.__.,,._ . .,._~,.,,;,-,,..,.,__,_,_,,, __ _ 

Undervotes 380 

Contest Totals 1,889 

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3 

REP Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat B 
Vote For 1 

Robert Scott Newman 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 

Election Summary - 03/18/2024 7:19 AM 
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1,480 

15 

1,495 

0 

394 

1,889 

3 of 3 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Loudon County School Board District 3 
Vote For 1 

Andrew Disney 

Greg Everett 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 

605 

196 

802 

0 

130 

932 

2 of 2 

REP Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat A 
Vote For 1 

Melissa Browder 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 
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1,597 

11 

1,608 

0 

442 

2,050 

2 of 2 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat B 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Lisa R. Harvey 1,591 

Write-In Totals 8 

Total Votes Cast 1,599 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

451 

2,050 

2 of 2 

REP Loudon County School Board District 7 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Kenneth Presley 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

Election Summary - 03/18/2024 7:19 AM 
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1,669 

13 

1,682 

a 

450 

2,132 

2 of 2 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates-At-Large 
Vote For 14 

TOTAL 

Charles E. Allen Jr. 440 

Tina Benkiser 311 

Mary Kate Brown 401 

Derrick Calcote 

Bill Campbell 

Charlie Cato 

Teresa Dix 

Jason Emert 

Brad Grantham 

Forrest B. Hutchinson 

Marilyn Hutchinson 

Sherri P. Lee 

Sondra Morris 

280 

452 

275 

327 

326 

299 

290 

316 

326 

275 

Monica Mountain 265 

Layne Provine 

John R Roberts 

Scott Smith 

Billy J. Stokes 

146 

226 

196 

125 

Chad Story 120 

Chris Walker 157 

Debra Maggart Breske 1,344 

Todd R. Cruse 1,395 

Kevin Desmond 1,362 

Jane G. Ferrell 1,462 

Sandi Figg 1,456 

Mason Foley 1,374 

Michael Fulbright 1,444 

Betsy Funk 
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Summary Results Report 

2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates-At-Large 
Vote For 14 

Samuel Funk 

Preston George 

Cheryl S. Harvey 

Eric Joe Mayo 

TOTAL 

1,313 

1,388 

1,534 

1,337 

Jonathan Merkh 1,301 

Don Alan Miller 1,199 

Emily Pearse 856 

James C. Phillips, Jr. 

Archie Pierce 

Neil Rader 

Paul Van Hoesen 

Bill Young 

Sharon B. Anderson 

Abigail Arpin 

Julia Atchley-Pace 

515 

490 

513 

469 

582 

4,046 

3,294 

3,975 

Kelly Barger 3,847 

Dennis H. Beavers 4,334 

Marilyn Betz 3,944 

Chad Blackburn 

Max Bonner 

Barbara Boswell 

Calvin Rogers Clayton 

Jaclyn Colbeth 

Mya Conrad 

Gloria A. Giorno 

4,712 

3,677 

3,551 

3,703 

3,434 

3,666 

3,536 

Steven Tyler Giorno 3,619 

Lucas Heaton 2,313 

Zachary Lambert 2,268 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates-At-Large 
Vote For 14 

Robbyn Maylott 

Charlotte Myers 

Stephanie Nash 

Terri Nicholson 

John Rose 

Harrison Vinett 

Rick Williams 

Patricia Woodard 

Lisa Ann Flowers 

Dia Hart 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

TOTAL 

1,506 

1,437 

1,623 

1,710 

1,850 

1,080 

1,971 

1,584 

225 

90 

14 

99,415 

364 
-----------------------

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

31,437 

131,216 

15 of 15 
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Summary Results Report 

2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates 2nd Congressional District 
Vote For 3 

Douglas S. Ford 

Cindy Hatcher 

Chris Kinney 

Susan Richardson Williams 

Jason Zachary 

Mindy M. Coulter 

Eric R Forrestall 

Derrick Hatcher 

Brian R Hornback 

Nicholas J. Nugent 

Elizabeth Wellington 

Deborah Bailey 

Michele Garringer 

John J. Duncan, Jr. 

Tim Hutchison 

Glenn Jacobs 

Patricia Mills 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

TOTAL 

136 

134 

104 

115 

192 

1,082 

732 

788 

541 

410 

840 

1,395 

1,177 

3,725 

3,464 

3,497 

1,693 

4 

20,029 

30 

8,066 

Contest Totals 28,125 

Precincts Reporting 15 of 15 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

DEM Candidates of the Democratic Party for President of the United States 
Vote For 1 

Joseph R. Biden 

Uncommittied 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 

666 

39 

8 

713 

0 

714 

15 of 15 

DEM County Commission District 5 Seat A 
Vote For 1 

No candidate qualified 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

0 

10 

10 

0 

132 

142 

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 
-------------------·--··· --·---

DEM Assessor of Property 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

No Candidate Qualified 0 

Write-In Totals 24 

Total Votes Cast 24 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 690 
----------------------- - ---· 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

714 

15 of 15 

DEM Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat A 
Vote For 1 

No Candidate Qualified 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 

0 

8 

8 ' 

0 

160 

168 

3 of 3 

DEM Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat B 
Vote For 1 

No Candidate Qualified 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 
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0 

7 

7 

0 

161 

168 

3 of 3 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

DEM Loudon County School Board District 3 
Vote For 1 

No Candidate Qualified 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 

0 

3 

3 

0 

39 

42 

2 of 2 

DEM Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat A District 5 
Vote For 1 

Jan Hahn 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 

121 

122 

0 

20 

142 

2 of 2 

DEM Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat B 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

No Candidate Qualified 0 

Write-In Totals 10 

Total Votes Cast 1 0 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 132 

Contest Totals 142 

Precincts Reporting 
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Summary Results Report 
2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary 

March 5, 2024 

DEM Loudon County School Board District 7 
Vote For 1 

No Candidate Qualified 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

TOTAL 
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D 

5 

5 

D 

173 

178 
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