Summary Results Report 2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary March 5, 2024

STATISTICS

	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	15 of 15
Precincts Complete	0 of 15
Precincts Partially Reported	15 of 15
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	15 of 15
Registered Voters - Total	42,278
Registered Voters - Republican	0
Registered Voters - Democratic	0
Registered Voters - Nonpartisan	42,278
Ballots Cast - Total	10,089
Ballots Cast - Republican	9,375
Ballots Cast - Democratic	714
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	7
Voter Turnout - Total	23.86%
Voter Turnout - Republican	0.00%
Voter Turnout - Democratic	0.00%
Voter Turnout - Nonpartisan	0.00%

Loudon

Loudon

REP Candidates of the Republican Party for President of the United States Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Ryan Binkley	2010-01-01-02-02-02-02-02-02-02-02-02-02-02-02-02-
Chris Christie	22
Ron DeSantis	155
Nikki Haley	2,108
Asa Hutchinson	6
Vivek Ramaswamy	24
David Stuckenberg	4
Donald J. Trump	6,915
Uncommitted	. 65
Write-In Totals	15
Total Votes Cast	9,322
Overvotes	2 .
Undervotes	51
Contest Totals	9,375
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

REP County Commission District 5 Seat A District 5 Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Marty Fugate	651
Joe Morrison	1,247
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	1,902
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	147
Contest Totals	2,050
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

Summary Results Report 2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary

March 5, 2024

Loudon

REP Assessor of Property

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Mike Campbell	7,469
Write-In Totals	45
Total Votes Cast	7,514
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,860
Contest Totals	9,375
Precincts Reporting	15 of 1

REP Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat A

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	
Stephanie Bright Hatcher	1,494	
Write-In Totals	15	
Total Votes Cast	1,509	
Overvotes	. 0	
Undervotes	380	
Contest Totals	1,889	
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3	

REP Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat B

	TOTAL
Robert Scott Newman	1,480
Write-In Totals	15
Total Votes Cast	1,495
Overvotes	. 0
Undervotes	394
Contest Totals	1,889
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3

Loudon

REP Loudon County School Board District 3 Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Andrew Disney	605
Greg Everett	196
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	802
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	130
Contest Totals	932
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

REP Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat A Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Melissa Browder	1,597
Write-In Totals	11
Total Votes Cast	1,608
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	442
Contest Totals	2,050
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

Loudon

REP Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat B Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Lisa R. Harvey	1,591
Write-In Totals	8
Total Votes Cast	1,599
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	451
Contest Totals	2,050
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

REP Loudon County School Board District 7

	TOTAL
Kenneth Presley	1,669
Write-In Totals	13
Total Votes Cast	1,682
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	450
Contest Totals	2,132
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates-At-Large Vote For 14

	TOTAL
Charles E. Allen Jr.	440
Tina Benkiser	311
Mary Kate Brown	401
Derrick Calcote	280
Bill Campbell	452
Charlie Cato	275
Teresa Dix	327
Jason Emert	326
Brad Grantham	. 299
Forrest B. Hutchinson	290
Marilyn Hutchinson	316
Sherri P. Lee	. 326
Sondra Morris	275
Monica Mountain	265
Layne Provine	146
John R Roberts	226
Scott Smith	196
Billy J. Stokes	125
Chad Story	120
Chris Walker	157
Debra Maggart Breske	1,344
Todd R. Cruse	1,395
Kevin Desmond	1,362
Jane G. Ferrell	1,462
Sandi Figg	1,456
Mason Foley	1,374
Michael Fulbright	1,444
Betsy Funk	1,519

Loudon

Loudon

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates-At-Large Vote For 14

	TOTAL
Samuel Funk	1,313
Preston George	1,388
Cheryl S. Harvey	1,534
Eric Joe Mayo	1,337
Jonathan Merkh	1,301
Don Alan Miller	1,199
Emily Pearse	856
James C. Phillips, Jr.	515
Archie Pierce	490
Neil Rader	513
Paul Van Hoesen	469
Bill Young	582
Sharon B. Anderson	4,046
Abigail Arpin	3,294
Julia Atchley-Pace	3,975
Kelly Barger	3,847
Dennis H. Beavers	4,334
Marilyn Betz	3,944
Chad Blackburn	4,712
Max Bonner	3,677
Barbara Boswell	3,551
Calvin Rogers Clayton	3,703
Jaclyn Colbeth	3,434
Mya Conrad	3,666
Gloria A. Giorno	3,536
Steven Tyler Giorno	3,619
Lucas Heaton	2,313
Zachary Lambert	2,268

Loudon

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates-At-Large Vote For 14

	TOTAL
Robbyn Maylott	1,506
Charlotte Myers	1,437
Stephanie Nash	1,623
Terri Nicholson	1,710
John Rose	1,850
Harrison Vinett	1,080
Rick Williams	1,971
Patricia Woodard	1,584
Lisa Ann Flowers	. 225
Dia Hart	90
Write-In Totals	14
Total Votes Cast	99,415
Overvotes	364
Undervotes	31,437
Contest Totals	131,216
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

. : *

. . .

Loudon

REP Committed and Uncommitted Delegates 2nd Congressional District Vote For 3

	TOTAL
Douglas S. Ford	136
Cindy Hatcher	134
Chris Kinney	104
Susan Richardson Williams	115
Jason Zachary	192
Mindy M. Coulter	1,082
Eric R Forrestall	732
Derrick Hatcher	788
Brian R Hornback	541
Nicholas J. Nugent	410
Elizabeth Wellington	840
Deborah Bailey	1,395
Michele Carringer	1,177
John J. Duncan, Jr.	3,725
Tim Hutchison	3,464
Glenn Jacobs	3,497
, Patricia Mills	1,693
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	20,029
Overvotes	30
Undervotes	8,066
Contest Totals	28,125
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Loudon

DEM Candidates of the Democratic Party for President of the United States Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Joseph R. Biden	666
Uncommittied	. 39
Write-In Totals	8
Total Votes Cast	713
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1
Contest Totals	714
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

DEM County Commission District 5 Seat A Vote For 1

	TOTAL
No candidate qualified	0
Write-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	10
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	132
Contest Totals	142
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

Loudon

DEM Assessor of Property

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	
No Candidate Qualified	. O	
Write-In Totals	24	
Total Votes Cast	24	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	690	
Contest Totals	714	
Precincts Reporting	15 of 1	

DEM Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat A

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
o Candidate Qualified	0
/rite-In Totals	8
Fotal Votes Cast	8
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	160
Contest Totals	168
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3

DEM Loudon County School Board District 1 Seat B

	TOTAL
No Candidate Qualified	o and a standard and an and a standard and a standard and a standard a standard a standard a standard a standar O
Write-In Totals	7
Total Votes Cast	7
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	161
Contest Totals	168
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3

Loudon

DEM Loudon County School Board District 3 Vote For 1

	TOTAL
No Candidate Qualified	0
Write-In Totals	3
Total Votes Cast	3
Overvotes	· 0
Undervotes	39
Contest Totals	42
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

DEM Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat A District 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	
Jan Hahn	121	
Write-In Totals	1	
Total Votes Cast	122	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	20	
Contest Totals	142	
Precincts Reporting	. 2 of 2	

DEM Loudon County School Board District 5 Seat B

	TOTAL
No Candidate Qualified	0
Nrite-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	10
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	132
Contest Totals	142
Precincts Reporting	2 of :

Summary Results Report 2024 Loudon PPP and County Primary

March 5, 2024

Loudon

DEM Loudon County School Board District 7 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	
No Candidate Qualified	0	
Write-In Totals	5	
Total Votes Cast	5	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	173	
Contest Totals	178	
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2	